TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Corporate Capital Inc., as agent	FORMERLY Orix Finance Corp.	12/22/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversified Mercury Communications, LLC		
Street Address:	520 Broadway		
City:	Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90401		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	DTR Advertising, Inc.
Street Address:	225 Cedar Hill Street
City:	Marlborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	RMG Marketing, Inc.		
Street Address:	520 Broadway		
City:	Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Mercury Global, Inc.
Street Address:	520 Broadway
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA

Postal Code:	90401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	iMercury, LLC
Street Address:	520 Broadway
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Diversified Mercury Communications Holding Company, LLC		
Street Address:	320 Park Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2850886	RESULTS MEDIA GROUP	
Registration Number:	3682459	CITIZENS MEDICAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700 Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86014.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	12/28/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=orix termination#page1.tif

source=orix termination#page2.tif source=orix termination#page3.tif source=orix termination#page4.tif source=orix termination#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Termination and Release") made as of the 22nd day of December, 2011, by ORIX CORPORATE CAPITAL INC. (f/k/a ORIX Finance Corp.), in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity "Agent") under the Credit Agreement (defined below) in favor of DIVERSIFIED MERCURY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC ("Diversified Mercury"), DTR ADVERTISING, INC. ("DTR"), RMG MARKETING, INC. ("RMG"), MERCURY GLOBAL, INC. ("Mercury Global"), iMERCURY, LLC ("iMercury") and DIVERSIFIED MERCURY COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC ("Holdings", and together with Diversified Mercury, DTR, RMG, Mercury Global and iMercury, collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (A) CREDIT AGREEMENT, dated as of March 28, 2007 (as it may have been amended, modified and/or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among (i) Diversified Mercury and DTR, as borrowers (collectively, the "Borrowers"), (ii) Agent and (iii) the Lenders. All undefined capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement or the applicable other Loan Document; (B) GUARANTEE AND COLLATERAL AGREEMENT dated as of March 28, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the provisions hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") made by the Grantors, as pledgors in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantors were required to execute and deliver the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below), made by the Grantors in favor of the Agent; and (C) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 28, 2007, by the Grantors in favor of the Agent (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest under certain Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of such Grantor including (a) Patents and Patent Licenses of such Grantor listed on Schedule A attached to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement; (b) Trademarks and Trademark Licenses of such Grantor listed on Schedule B attached to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement; (c) Copyrights and Copyright Licenses of such Grantor listed on Schedule C attached to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement; (d) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and (e) all products and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4178, Frame 0134 on April 1, 2010,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, does hereby release and terminate all collateral pledges, grants, assignments, and liens and security interests in the pledged IP Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto.
- 2. The Agent hereby agrees, at the expense of the Borrowers, to take any reasonable actions and to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents necessary or reasonably requested and provided by the Borrowers to effectuate, record or evidence the release of the Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. The Agent authorizes the Grantors to request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Termination and Release against the IP Collateral.
- 4. This Termination and Release shall be governed by the law of the State of New York.

[no further text on this page; signatures follow]

NY:1373326.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the day and year first above written.

ORIX CORPORATE CAPITAL INC. (f/k/a ORIX Finance Corp.), as Agent

By:

Name: Christopher Smith

Title: Authorized Representative

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE B

TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

(attached)

Schedule B

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	<u>Owner</u>	Registration
RESULTS MEDIA	USA	RMG Marketing,	No. 2,850,886
GROUP		Inc.	
CITIZENS	USA	DTR Advertising,	No. 3,682,459
MEDICAL		Inc.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 12/28/2011